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Kansas Board of Regents
Systemwide General Education Verified Master Course List
Butler Community College
For Academic Year 2026

Bucket: English Requirement: 6 Hours

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

EG 101 ENGLISH COMPOSITION I    3

EG 102 ENGLISH COMPOSITION II    3

Bucket: Communications Requirement: 3 Hours

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

SP 100 PUBLIC SPEAKING    3

SP 102 INTERPERSONAL COMMUNICATION    3

Bucket: Math and Statistics Requirement: 3 Hours

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

MA 132 COLLEGE ALGEBRA 1 (ALGEBRA MODULE 10)    1

  and

MA 133 COLLEGE ALGEBRA 2 (ALGEBRA MODULE 11)    1

  and

MA 134 COLLEGE ALGEBRA 3 (ALGEBRA MODULE 12)    1

MA 118 CONTEMPORARY MATH WITH GUIDED SUPPORT    5

MA 130 CONTEMPORARY MATH    3

MA 135 COLLEGE ALGEBRA    3

MA 140 TRIGONOMETRY    3

MA 145 PRE-CALCULUS MATHEMATICS    5

MA 148 CALCULUS WITH APPLICATIONS    3

MA 151 CALCULUS 1 WITH ANALYTIC GEOMETRY    5

MA 208 APPLIED STATISTICS WITH GUIDED SUPPORT    5

MA 210 APPLIED STATISTICS    3

Bucket: Natural and Physical Sciences Requirement: 4-5 Hours Including a Lab

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

BI 110 GENERAL BIOLOGY    5 Biology

BI 215 MAJORS BIOLOGY 1 (CELL)    5 Biology

BI 226 ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY 1    4 Anatomy

BI 227 ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY 2    4 Anatomy

BI 240 ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY    5 Anatomy

BI 250 MICROBIOLOGY    5 Microbiology

CH 106 INTRODUCTION TO GENERAL CHEMISTRY    5 Chemistry

CH 110 COLLEGE CHEMISTRY 1    5 Chemistry

PH 103 DESCRIPTIVE ASTRONOMY    4 Astronomy

PH 143 GENERAL PHYSICS 1    5 Physics

PH 251 PHYSICS 1    5 Physics

PS 100 GENERAL PHYSICAL SCIENCE    5 Physical Sciences

PS 102 PHYSICAL GEOLOGY    4 Geology
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Kansas Board of Regents
Systemwide General Education Verified Master Course List
Butler Community College
For Academic Year 2026

Bucket: Social and Behavioral Sciences Requirement: 6 Hours in 2+ Courses from 2 Subject Areas

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

AG 120 AGRICULTURE ECONOMICS    3 Economics

AN 106 INTRODUCTION TO CULTURAL ANTHROPOLOGY    3 Anthropology

CJ 102 INTRODUCTION TO CRIMINAL JUSTICE    3 Criminal Justice

CJ 204 CRIMINAL LAW    3 Criminal Justice

EC 200 PRINCIPLES OF MICROECONOMICS    3 Economics

EC 201 PRINCIPLES OF MACROECONOMICS    3 Economics

EC 250 ENGINEERING ECONOMICS    3 Economics

PO 141 AMERICAN FEDERAL GOVERNMENT    3 Political Science

PO 142 STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT    3 Political Science

PO 201 INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS    3 Political Science

PO 226 INTRODUCTION TO COMPARATIVE POLITICS    3 Political Science

PY 160 GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY    3 Psychology

SC 120 PRINCIPLES OF GEOGRAPHY    3 Geography

SO 105 SOCIOLOGY    3 Sociology

SO 107 WOMEN AND GENDER STUDIES    3 Ethnic and/or Gender Studies

SO 110 CONTEMPORARY SOCIAL PROBLEMS    3 Sociology

SO 210 MARRIAGE AND FAMILY    3 Sociology

SO 222 CULTURAL DIVERSITY AND INCLUSION    3 Ethnic and/or Gender Studies

SW 102 INTRODUCTION TO SOCIAL WORK    3 Social Work

Bucket: Arts and Humanities Requirement: 6 Hours in 2+ Courses from 2 Subject Areas

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

AR 100 ART APPRECIATION    3 Art

AR 101 ART HISTORY 1    3 Art

AR 102 ART HISTORY 2    3 Art

AR 121 TWO-DIMENSIONAL DESIGN    3 Art

AR 122 THREE-DIMENSIONAL DESIGN    3 Art

AR 141 DRAWING 1    3 Art

EG 104 CREATIVE WRITING    3 English

FL 107 BEGINNING SPANISH 1    5 Modern and Classical Languages

FL 111 BEGINNING RUSSIAN 1    5 Modern and Classical Languages

FL 118 BEGINNING FRENCH 1    5 Modern and Classical Languages

FL 127 BEGINNING JAPANESE 1    5 Modern and Classical Languages

HS 131 U. S. HISTORY 1    3 History

HS 132 U. S. HISTORY 2    3 History

HS 201 HISTORY OF WORLD CIVILIZATION 1    3 History

HS 202 HISTORY OF WORLD CIVILIZATION 2    3 History

LT 201 INTRODUCTION TO LITERATURE 1    3 Literature

LT 215 AMERICAN LITERATURE 1: COLONIAL TO 1865    3 Literature

LT 216 AMERICAN LITERATURE 2: 1865-PRESENT    3 Literature

MC 161 INTRODUCTION TO MASS COMMUNICATIONS    3 Communications

MU 100 MUSIC APPRECIATION    3 Music

MU 111 THEORY OF MUSIC 1    3 Music

PL 101 INTRODUCTION TO LOGIC    3 Philosophy

PL 290 PHILOSOPHY 1    3 Philosophy

PL 291 ETHICS    3 Philosophy

PL 292 ENGINEERING ETHICS    3 Philosophy

RG 190 NEW TESTAMENT    3 Religion

RG 191 OLD TESTAMENT    3 Religion
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Kansas Board of Regents
Systemwide General Education Verified Master Course List
Butler Community College
For Academic Year 2026

Bucket: Arts and Humanities Requirement: 6 Hours in 2+ Courses from 2 Subject Areas

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

RG 210 COMPARATIVE RELIGIONS    3 Religion

TA 110 ACTING 1    3 Theater

TA 206 THEATRE APPRECIATION    3 Theater

Bucket: Institutionally Designated Requirement: 6 Hours

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

AG 107 MICROCOMPUTERS IN AGRICULTURE    3

AH 201 HEALTH PROFESSIONS MEDICAL TERMINOLOGY 1    3

AN 106 INTRODUCTION TO CULTURAL ANTHROPOLOGY    3

AR 100 ART APPRECIATION    3

AR 101 ART HISTORY 1    3

AR 102 ART HISTORY 2    3

AR 121 TWO-DIMENSIONAL DESIGN    3

AR 122 THREE-DIMENSIONAL DESIGN    3

AR 141 DRAWING 1    3

BA 104 COMPUTER CONCEPTS AND APPLICATIONS    3

BA 110 INTRODUCTION TO BUSINESS    3

BA 112 PERSONAL FINANCE    3

BA 115 BUSINESS LAW 1    3

BA 130 FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING    4

BA 140 INTRODUCTION TO MARKETING    3

BA 204 MANAGERIAL ACCOUNTING    3

BA 210 PRINCIPLES OF MANAGEMENT    3

BI 110 GENERAL BIOLOGY    5

BI 215 MAJORS BIOLOGY 1 (CELL)    5

BI 220 MAJORS BIOLOGY 2 (ORGANISMS)    5

BI 226 ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY 1    4

BI 227 ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY 2    4

BI 250 MICROBIOLOGY    5

CD 122 PRINCIPLES OF EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 1    3

CH 106 INTRODUCTION TO GENERAL CHEMISTRY    5

CH 110 COLLEGE CHEMISTRY 1    5

CH 115 COLLEGE CHEMISTRY 2    5

CH 240 ORGANIC CHEMISTRY 1    5

CH 245 ORGANIC CHEMISTRY 2    5

CJ 102 INTRODUCTION TO CRIMINAL JUSTICE    3

CJ 204 CRIMINAL LAW    3

EC 200 PRINCIPLES OF MICROECONOMICS    3

EC 201 PRINCIPLES OF MACROECONOMICS    3

ED 206 INTRODUCTION TO TEACHING    3

ED 220 INTRODUCTION TO SPECIAL EDUCATION    3

EG 104 CREATIVE WRITING    3

EV 150 ENVIRONMENTAL ISSUES    3

FL 107 BEGINNING SPANISH 1    5

FL 108 BEGINNING SPANISH 2    5

FL 111 BEGINNING RUSSIAN 1    5

FL 112 BEGINNING RUSSIAN 2    5

FL 118 BEGINNING FRENCH 1    5

FL 119 BEGINNING FRENCH 2    5
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Kansas Board of Regents
Systemwide General Education Verified Master Course List
Butler Community College
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Bucket: Institutionally Designated Requirement: 6 Hours

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

FL 201 INTERMEDIATE SPANISH    5

FL 213 INTERMEDIATE RUSSIAN    5

HP 220 HEALTHY LIVING    3

HP 275 INTRODUCTION TO EXERCISE SCIENCE    3

HP 278 BASIC NUTRITION    3

HS 131 U. S. HISTORY 1    3

HS 132 U. S. HISTORY 2    3

HS 201 HISTORY OF WORLD CIVILIZATION 1    3

HS 202 HISTORY OF WORLD CIVILIZATION 2    3

IP 100 CAREER READINESS    1

LT 201 INTRODUCTION TO LITERATURE 1    3

LT 204 INTRODUCTION TO POETRY    3

LT 205 INTRODUCTION TO SHORT STORY    3

LT 211 BRITISH LITERATURE 1: ORIGINS-1784    3

LT 212 BRITISH LITERATURE 2: 1784 TO PRESENT    3

LT 215 AMERICAN LITERATURE 1: COLONIAL TO 1865    3

LT 216 AMERICAN LITERATURE 2: 1865-PRESENT    3

LT 218 SHAKESPEARE    3

LT 235 ETHNIC AND MINORITY LITERATURE    3

LT 260 CHILDRENS LITERATURE    3

MA 118 CONTEMPORARY MATH WITH GUIDED SUPPORT    5

MA 130 CONTEMPORARY MATH    3

MA 132 COLLEGE ALGEBRA 1 (ALGEBRA MODULE 10)    1

MA 133 COLLEGE ALGEBRA 2 (ALGEBRA MODULE 11)    1

MA 134 COLLEGE ALGEBRA 3 (ALGEBRA MODULE 12)    1

MA 135 COLLEGE ALGEBRA    3

MA 140 TRIGONOMETRY    3

MA 148 CALCULUS WITH APPLICATIONS    3

MA 151 CALCULUS 1 WITH ANALYTIC GEOMETRY    5

MA 152 CALCULUS 2 WITH ANALYTIC GEOMETRY    5

MA 208 APPLIED STATISTICS WITH GUIDED SUPPORT    5

MA 210 APPLIED STATISTICS    3

MA 220 STATISTICS FOR MANAGEMENT, LIFE AND SOCIAL 
SCIENCES

   5

MC 161 INTRODUCTION TO MASS COMMUNICATIONS    3

MU 100 MUSIC APPRECIATION    3

MU 111 THEORY OF MUSIC 1    3

MU 112 THEORY OF MUSIC 2    3

PD 110 RESEARCH TECHNIQUES    1

PD 112 STRESS MANAGEMENT    1

PD 131 NAVIGATING CHALLENGES IN COLLEGE LIBERAL 
ARTS PATHWAYS

   1

PD 132 NAVIGATING CHALLENGES IN COLLEGE MATH AND 
SCIENCE PATHWAYS

   1

PD 133 NAVIGATING CHALLENGES IN COLLEGE BUSINESS 
AND INDUSTRY PATHWAYS

   1

PD 134 NAVIGATING CHALLENGES IN COLLEGE HEALTH 
SCIENCE PATHWAYS

   1

PH 103 DESCRIPTIVE ASTRONOMY    4

PH 111 INTRODUCTION TO METEOROLOGY    4

PH 143 GENERAL PHYSICS 1    5

mailto:irhelp@ksbor.org
mailto:irhelp@ksbor.org


Kansas Board of Regents | www.kansasregents.gov | 785.430.4240 | Email:   irhelp@ksbor.org 5

Kansas Board of Regents
Systemwide General Education Verified Master Course List
Butler Community College
For Academic Year 2026

Bucket: Institutionally Designated Requirement: 6 Hours

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

PH 146 GENERAL PHYSICS 2    5

PH 251 PHYSICS 1    5

PH 252 PHYSICS 2    5

PL 101 INTRODUCTION TO LOGIC    3

PL 290 PHILOSOPHY 1    3

PL 291 ETHICS    3

PL 292 ENGINEERING ETHICS    3

PO 141 AMERICAN FEDERAL GOVERNMENT    3

PO 142 STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT    3

PO 201 INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS    3

PO 226 INTRODUCTION TO COMPARATIVE POLITICS    3

PS 100 GENERAL PHYSICAL SCIENCE    5

PS 102 PHYSICAL GEOLOGY    4

PY 160 GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY    3

PY 260 DEVELOPMENTAL PSYCHOLOGY    3

PY 270 CHILD PSYCHOLOGY    3

RG 190 NEW TESTAMENT    3

RG 191 OLD TESTAMENT    3

RG 210 COMPARATIVE RELIGIONS    3

SC 120 PRINCIPLES OF GEOGRAPHY    3

SO 105 SOCIOLOGY    3

SO 107 WOMEN AND GENDER STUDIES    3

SO 110 CONTEMPORARY SOCIAL PROBLEMS    3

SO 210 MARRIAGE AND FAMILY    3

SO 222 CULTURAL DIVERSITY AND INCLUSION    3

SP 100 PUBLIC SPEAKING    3

SP 102 INTERPERSONAL COMMUNICATION    3

SW 102 INTRODUCTION TO SOCIAL WORK    3

TA 110 ACTING 1    3

TA 112 ACTING 2    3

TA 125 STAGECRAFT    3

TA 206 THEATRE APPRECIATION    3

mailto:irhelp@ksbor.org
mailto:irhelp@ksbor.org

